
2025 Tulane University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-25   Conf: 13-14   Home: 21-13   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (473), Opp (446)   DPs Turned: Team (54), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (1), Haas (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Bryant IV (2), Rasmussen
(1), Wachs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), McKenna (2), Pinkney (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Lombardi 1, Montiel 1, Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (108-141), Pinkney (29-38), McKenna (23-30), Cehajic (9-13), Wilcenski (7-7), Payne (6-6), Clements (5-9), Lombardi (4-
4), Fladda (3-5), Moore (3-3), Ainsworth (2-2), Benbrook (2-2), Burton (2-3), Ejike-Charles (2-4), Good (2-2), Rodriguez (2-2), Sauer (2-3),
Devenney (1-1), Howarth (1-1), Montiel (1-2), Shuffler (1-1), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Wachs, Jason .335 51-45 167 46 56 14 2 2 25 80 .479 31 8 34 4 .457 2 2 4-8 68 0 0 1.000
8 Rasmussen, Connor .333 58-58 213 41 71 15 1 5 45 103 .484 30 11 28 3 .427 8 4 3-6 84 136 2 .991
11 Bryant IV, Theo .311 49-24 90 22 28 5 0 6 21 51 .567 14 2 18 4 .411 1 1 2-2 47 0 1 .979
2 Schulz, Gavin .310 58-58 213 48 66 12 2 6 40 100 .469 38 6 33 2 .425 2 0 9-10 13 37 6 .893
9 Haas, Matthias .303 55-55 208 35 63 21 1 4 40 98 .471 19 11 45 9 .384 4 2 3-4 263 15 2 .993
3 Harrison, Kaikea .283 56-55 180 28 51 10 1 1 21 66 .367 25 2 33 1 .373 2 8 5-9 68 138 11 .949
15 Lombardi, Michael .273 51-44 139 34 38 9 2 4 29 63 .453 22 7 17 2 .392 3 3 5-5 93 10 1 .990
23 Pinkney, Hugh .271 47-40 129 26 35 8 0 2 24 49 .380 22 4 33 3 .394 0 2 0-1 327 22 1 .997
1 Agabedis, James .260 51-31 104 22 27 6 1 4 22 47 .452 14 5 25 1 .371 1 4 2-3 25 53 4 .951
14 Chun, Tanner .259 57-48 166 35 43 9 2 8 34 80 .482 25 9 41 3 .383 1 0 7-8 92 1 3 .969
40 Mitchem, Tracy .300 14-1 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 4 1 3 1 .533 0 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
7 Slaton, Brock .271 42-10 48 9 13 7 0 2 15 26 .542 5 2 21 0 .364 0 3 1-2 29 0 1 .967
21 McKenna, Andrew .224 39-21 76 12 17 7 0 1 12 27 .355 8 4 18 3 .330 0 1 1-1 200 19 4 .982
30 Johnson, Nate .188 41-17 64 8 12 4 0 2 12 22 .344 22 3 24 1 .411 1 0 1-2 89 23 5 .957
24 Linn, Jackson .182 38-18 77 13 14 4 0 2 11 24 .312 4 2 30 0 .238 1 0 4-5 19 0 3 .864
22 Good, William .143 25-1 21 1 3 0 0 1 5 6 .286 2 0 9 0 .208 1 1 2-2 25 1 0 1.000
13 Landry, Boots .053 20-2 19 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .211 1 0 9 0 .100 0 0 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
19 Ejike-Charles, Julius .000 29-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
Totals .281 58-58 1927 387 541 131 12 51 360 849 .441 287 77 423 37 .390 27 32 49-68 1511 517 51 .975
Opponents .273 58-58 1958 394 534 104 9 57 369 827 .422 261 89 547 45 .381 15 31 54-71 1483 528 51 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Ainsworth, Alex 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
6 Pieto, Dominic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lombardi, Michael 2.14 4-1 23 6 0 0-1 11 42.0 20 16 10 21 73 2 0 4 .143 4 3 1 0 4
28 Montiel, Tayler 3.53 5-2 26 0 0 0-2 2 43.1 29 20 17 14 54 3 0 4 .187 3 9 0 0 2
0 Benbrook, Carter 3.55 3-1 20 2 0 0-2 1 38.0 32 16 15 8 35 7 0 1 .219 5 3 0 0 1
99 Cehajic, Trey 4.89 5-2 15 13 0 0-2 0 57.0 66 36 31 28 57 13 2 4 .291 4 8 0 0 2
45 Moore, Jacob 5.33 2-1 24 0 0 0-1 1 25.1 25 16 15 21 30 5 0 0 .258 5 4 0 2 1
38 Fladda, Luc 6.69 4-6 15 15 1 0-0 0 76.2 97 61 57 11 62 22 3 13 .311 1 14 0 3 6
26 Rodriguez, J.D. 6.84 2-2 14 8 0 0-0 0 26.1 30 23 20 19 21 4 1 3 .286 4 4 0 1 3
37 Smith, Gavin 6.89 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 13 12 12 10 12 2 0 4 .255 6 5 0 3 1
35 Clements, Will 7.41 1-1 22 5 0 0-1 0 34.0 41 30 28 24 40 10 2 1 .313 5 9 0 1 3
54 Wilcenski, Blaise 7.51 5-4 20 5 0 0-0 0 44.1 57 40 37 15 37 13 0 8 .317 1 2 0 1 3
17 Payne, Garrett 7.97 0-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 29 21 18 11 34 5 0 2 .315 6 13 0 0 0
19 Ejike-Charles, Julius 8.59 1-0 16 0 0 0-1 0 14.2 17 14 14 12 15 7 1 1 .298 3 3 0 1 2
31 Howarth, Kross 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
55 Burton, Wes 9.92 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 14 19 18 16 27 0 0 5 .233 3 0 0 1 1
32 Sauer, John-Paul 11.37 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 16 16 14 16 2 0 1 .288 3 3 0 0 0
44 Shuffler, Henry 11.81 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 16 14 13 10 2 0 0 .310 1 4 0 1 1
36 Devenney, Michael 13.06 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 16 17 15 8 8 3 0 5 .348 3 1 0 1 1
50 Smith, Grayson 14.73 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 16 18 18 11 9 3 0 1 .340 3 3 0 0 0
49 Hurd, Logan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.36 33-25 288 58 1 2 15 503.2 534 394 356 261 547 104 9 57 .273 60 89 1 15 31
Opponents 6.32 25-33 260 58 1 2 8 494.1 541 387 347 287 423 131 12 51 .281 44 77 6 27 32



2025 Tulane University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Wachs, Jason 68 68 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Landry, Boots 32 32 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Good, William 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Fladda, Luc 18 5 13 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Montiel, Tayler 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Mitchem, Tracy 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Benbrook, Carter 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Ejike-Charles, Julius 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
54 Wilcenski, Blaise 6 0 6 0 1.000 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
45 Moore, Jacob 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Sauer, John-Paul 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Smith, Gavin 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
44 Shuffler, Henry 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Ainsworth, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Smith, Grayson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Pinkney, Hugh 350 327 22 1 .997 3 29 9 .763 1 0
9 Haas, Matthias 280 263 15 2 .993 29 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rasmussen, Connor 222 84 136 2 .991 36 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lombardi, Michael 104 93 10 1 .990 4 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 McKenna, Andrew 223 200 19 4 .982 0 23 7 .767 2 2
11 Bryant IV, Theo 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chun, Tanner 96 92 1 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Slaton, Brock 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Nate 117 89 23 5 .957 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Agabedis, James 82 25 53 4 .951 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harrison, Kaikea 217 68 138 11 .949 36 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schulz, Gavin 56 13 37 6 .893 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez, J.D. 9 1 7 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Cehajic, Trey 8 5 2 1 .875 0 9 4 .692 0 0
24 Linn, Jackson 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Clements, Will 6 3 1 2 .667 0 5 4 .556 0 0
55 Burton, Wes 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Payne, Garrett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Devenney, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Howarth, Kross 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Hurd, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pieto, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2079 1511 517 51 .975 141 108 33 .766 3 2
Opponents 2062 1483 528 51 .975 115 97 35 .735 6 0


